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SpeakUp

New eComment for Planning Commission Hearing

Barry Jantz submitted a new eComment.

Meeting: Planning Commission Hearing

Item: 2. Update on Vehicle Miles Traveled Analysis in the Unincorporated Region

eComment: I request that Friday's discussion of the Vehicle Miles Traveled (VMT) issue be
continued, to avoid a conflict with tomorrow's SANDAG decision on the Regional Transportation
Plan. The SANDAG issue has a direct impact on the VMT matter. It is important the
Commissioners first know and take into account the outcome and implications of the SANDAG
vote. A continuance will avoid this conflict and assist the Commissioners in having all of the
information required for a full discussion of VMT. 

View and Analyze eComments

This email was sent from https://granicusideas.com. 

Unsubscribe from future mailings

LATE Public Correspondence
Item 2 1 of 4

mailto:noreply@granicusideas.com
mailto:Douglas.Barnhart@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Yolanda.Calvo@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Michael.Edwards@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Kathleen.Flannery@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Ginger.Hitzke@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Tommy.Hough@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Ann.Jimenez@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Dahvia.Lynch@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Vince.Nicoletti@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:David.Pallinger@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Ronald.Ashman@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Mark.Slovick@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Ashley.Smith2@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Rami.Talleh@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Lynnette.Tessitore@sdcounty.ca.gov
http://email.granicusideas.com/c/eJw9jkEKwyAURE8TdxVjTNSFi2y66CXKz1cTaTUSTaE5fV0VBobHY2CskUwPJJipX7jQi9NS9eoplLcc_DQunvXMs2HSXMuhEwwuKPlWsoPXmQWNEN5kMwJhVJw7yUEvAqVQCkcEaT1q0AjkbbZaczfMHb-3FIv7meqXrgekgGcJ1kGhuMcmwcaQWruG0aVayGHmlOgjNHJXO_GfI9B1__wA0o4_IA
http://email.granicusideas.com/c/eJwNzbsOgyAUANCvka0EuIgwMLh06E80l5eSKhLRJvXra3L2E-zADJBsFXdCGhfNoLl-S52CwKR6lxhniYEywgzQSYYXtvpoNeLnrJKumBcyWyNBoBTaoZbAQDOelAPuGXgu-8DJYufjqK2DsRPP27Rjyf5sOURs1G8r2e1YCn3lNZZ43VELfjvL8aMe6bR9__5QM2s
http://email.granicusideas.com/c/eJwNjjsOwyAQBU9jd0H8gr0FhZsUuUS0wJKg2BgZEyk5fZBeMRpN8YKdOKgxWSOc1OAIplnMDz3HIDGaq4tc8MiVAQmTGjTHH9ZyqYXw3YpmG6Z1fFkTAbVHD7MSSnCDJhACoSThIvgwrvZ1nmVQyyBvfc8Dc_Ktpp5V5vetu3LsMa3UqeXaXPVHcvRoJeBJdTzskjO7p40y_fqPGvze8vllHtlz__wBqkRAtA


From: barryjantz1
To: Jimenez, Ann
Subject: [External] Request for Delay of VMT Issue
Date: Thursday, December 9, 2021 10:18:54 AM

Ms. Jimenez:

I respectfully request that Friday's County Planning Commission discussion of the Vehicle
Miles Traveled (VMT) issue be continued to a future date to avoid a conflict with tomorrow's
SANDAG decision on the Regional Transportation Plan.

The SANDAG issue has a direct impact on the Vehicle Miles Traveled matter. It is important
the Commissioners first know and take into account the outcome and implications of the
SANDAG vote prior to taking up the VMT discussion, while allowing all interested parties an
opportunity to testify on both subjects.  

A continuance will avoid this conflict and assist the Commissioners in having all of the
information required for a full discussion of VMT. 

Thank you,

Barry Jantz
619-300-3795
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From: Frank Riolo
To: Jimenez, Ann
Subject: [External] VMT Discussion
Date: Thursday, December 9, 2021 10:48:16 AM

Ms. Jimenez:

I would like to request that Friday's County Planning Commission discussion of the
Vehicle Miles Traveled (VMT) issue be continued to avoid a conflict with
tomorrow's SANDAG decision on the Regional Transportation Plan.

The SANDAG issue has a direct impact on any Vehicle Miles Traveled discussion.
It is important the Commissioners know and take into account the outcome and
implications of the SANDAG vote prior to taking up their VMT discussion.  

A continuance will avoid this conflict and assist the Commissioners in having all of
the information required for a full discussion of VMT. 

Thank you,

Frank Riolo
619-300-3795
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From: Lee Vance
To: Jimenez, Ann; Mike Edwards
Subject: [External] Commission Hearing December 10th
Date: Wednesday, December 8, 2021 9:15:55 PM

Ms. Jimenez; I would urgently request the Planning Commission to consider continuing Item 2
on the Commission agenda (December 10, 2021) until a convenient date in January 2022.  As
you may know SANDAG is having a hearing on the Regional Transportation Plan which in
many ways will likely impact any decision made by the County of San Diego.  

I believe it is in the public's best interest that the Commission be fully apprised and informed
of decisions or actions by SANDAG that might come out of their hearing before the
Commission considers this matter.  I had planned on attending this Commission hearing and
testifying regarding the County's approach to this matter, however I will of necessity be
attending the SANDAG hearing and will be sorely disappointed if the Commission were to go
forward on this matter without considering the regional policy implications of the SANDAG
board.

Yours truly

Lee Vance
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